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EDUCATE, MOTIVATE, AND ENGAGE
MAKE A DIFFERENCE | GET INVOLVED | JOIN FRA

Get Involved – Join the FRA Family          FRA Events             Donate
Florida Representative                Florida Senator           Florida Governor          U.S. Congress            U.S. Senator

Dear FRA Leaders, Members, Family, Friends, and Coalition Partners,

On Wednesday, April 2, 2025 @ 9am, HJR 679 will be heard by the House Education
Administration Subcommittee, which FRA FULLY SUPPORTS.

HJR 679: Term Limits for Members of County Commissions and District School Boards
JOINT RESOLUTION by Salzman ; (CO-INTRODUCERS) Holcomb
Term Limits for Members of County Commissions and District School Boards; Proposes amendment to the
Constitution to provide term limits for members of boards of county commissioners and district school boards.

CALL-TO-ACTION | MAGAPHONE TIME:
Please CALL, EMAIL, AND TWEET aka “X” the following Republican members of the House Education Administration
Subcommittee and let them know you that you fully support HJR 679, which establishes term limits for members of
boards of county commissioners and district school boards.  Please VOTE YES on HJR 679.  Be sure to thank them as
well.

HOUSE EDUCATION ADMINISTRATION SUBCOMMITTEE
Trabulsy, Dana [R] (850) 717-5084
Black, Dean [R] (850) 717-5015
Albert, Jon [R] (850) 717-5048
Basabe, Fabián [R] (850) 717-5106
Gossett-Seidman, Peggy [R] (850) 717-5091
Holcomb, Jeff [R] (850) 717-5053
Mayfield, Debbie [R] (850) 487-5019
Mooney, Jr., James Vernon "Jim" [R] (850) 717-5120
Nix , Jr., Danny [R] (850) 717-5075
Porras, Juan Carlos [R] (850) 717-5119
Sapp, Judson [R] (850) 717-5020
Valdés, Susan L. [R] (850) 717-5064
Weinberger, Meg [R] (850) 717-5094

EMAILS: Dana.Trabulsy@myfloridahouse.gov, dean.black@myfloridahouse.gov,
jon.albert@myfloridahouse.gov, Fabian.Basabe@myfloridahouse.gov, Peggy.Gossettseidman@
myfloridahouse.gov, jeff.holcomb@myfloridahouse.gov, debbie.mayfield@myfloridahouse.gov,
jim.mooney@myfloridahouse.gov, danny.nix@myfloridahouse.gov, JuanCarlos.Porras@
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myfloridahouse.gov, judson.sapp@myfloridahouse.gov, Susan.Valdes@myfloridahouse.gov
meg.weinberger@myfloridahouse.gov

TWITTER AKA “X” HANDLE: @DanaTrabulsy @DeanBlackFL @FabianBasabeFL @GossettSeidman
@debbie_mayfield @FLMajority @DannyNix1334219 @JuanCarlosPorr9 @JudsonSapp @SusanLValdesFL
@megweinberger
Please feel free to CALL me if you have any questions or concerns.  Thank you in advance for your valuable time,
understanding, and making a difference. 

Sincerely,
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